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Estimate.





Collections and Mixed Lots.


Starting at lot no. xxxxxxxxxx

W30

Small box with stockcards of world stamps, often selected better values, of a wide variety 


of area and type. Some duplication, total catalogue thousands of pounds. (100s) (
£200.
31Z

General mix in albums and loose. Includes Triumph album with a fair UK penny black and 


1934 Seahorse 10/- f.u., an old approval book with many War Stamps, plus other albums, 


loose stamps, a few covers, etc. (1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
£100.
17G

Old Strand album with a general colln. up to about the 1920s/30s, worthwhile for the small 


number of classics and other useful odds here and there. (100s) (
..
..
£100.
K36

Two Fanfare albums, each with a collection of 2,600 or 2,700 different stamps, little or no 


duplication between the two albums. (
..
..
..
..
35.
19L

World album (c.2,180), a junior album (c.1,000 defins), and oine stockbook each of Canada 


(c.410), France (c.775 mainly used), and UK (c.470). (

..
..
35.
19L

General mix in two stockbooks (no UK), variable condition. (c.6,250) (
..
30.
K36

Small box with 80 stockcards of mainly selected items, sets, etc., often catalogued at least 


a pound or two per card. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
30.
K36

Tin of small packets and stockcards etc. World mix inc. some sets etc. (100s) (
30.
K36

Four thousand different world stamps, mint and used, just loose in a big packet. 
28.
18G

Collection/accumulation in box, with a couple of junior world albums, folders of used UK, 


and emty New Age album, dupl. used UK, etc. (
..
..
..
24.
19L

Shoebox with a loose all-world mix. Approx.750g net weight. (1,000s) (
..
20.
Q98

Mix in packet with a few older world, some mint modern UK, etc. (c.150)
..
20.
K36

Medium/small box with mix of world stamps on stockcards, in packets, etc. plus a small 


seln. of mixed world coins. (
..
..
..
..
..
20.
08J

Shoebox with bundles of packets of stamps from the Crispy Wheat ‘N Raisins Stamp Offer 


(1970s ?). (c.200 pkts, each c.30 stamps) (
..
..
..
..
20.

A Buyer’s Premium of 10% (vat-inclusive) will be added to all sale prices.
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Collections and Mixed Lots, continued. 

48


55
British Commonwealth; 
36S

--; bundle of stockcards of m. & u. QV to QE inc. a few Rhodesia, S.Georgia, a few KE7-


KG6 mint, etc. Many medium values. (100s) (
..
..
..
70.
H31

--; stockbook of mainly modern u.m. of mixed countries, often in sets, plus Nyasaland KG5 


10/- and £1 fiscally used, etc. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
65.
36S

--; small selection of varieties inc. Biafra offsets, S.Leone 1963 five pairs with hyphens and 


asterisks, small colour shifts, broken opt., double-kiss print, etc., mainly u.m. (13 items)
20.

69
--; Omnibus; 
T96

--; --; 1937 Coronation complete u.m. (one spot). Cat.£190. (202) (
..
50.
H31

Antarctic; very small colln. on pages but inc. Belgium 1957 Expedition miniature sheet 


u.m. (cat.£200). (22, 5 m.s./panes, 1 FDC). Also Antarctic Posts and Stamps by J.H. Harvey 


Pirie (1982), and a few postcards etc.
..
..
..
..
50.

75
Europe; 
36S

Foreign; small seln. of stamps and covers/cards inc. W.Germany 1949 Parliament set f.u. 


on FD card (stamps cat.£57), nice (though grubby) 1920 Austria cover with WOHLTÄTIG-


KEITSMARKE FÜR POSTANGESTELLTE label on reverse, etc.
..
..
22.
H31

--; medium stockbook with many ex-Soviet state “illegals” (Batum, Abkhazia, etc.), plus 


some Tuva, and some “3D” (Bhutan, Yemen, etc.). (100s) (
..
..
20.

80
Thematic; 

82
Covers; 
I62

--; mix of mainly postcards from a variety of largely Central European countries, mainly of 


postmark interest, some postal stationery (c.130) (
..
..
..
30.

89
Perfins; 

(
--; see also 

(
Cinderella; see Hong Kong.

90
Literature; 
C1

--; mainly UK mix in box inc. British Post Office Numbers 1844-1906  (Brumell 1971), 


Mileage Marks of Scotland (Auckland 1965), Stamps & Postmarks of the 1924/1925 Empire 


Exhibition (Stitt Dibden 1959), British Commonwealth Revenues (Barefoot 1986), etc. (11). 


Also a few photocopies. (
..
..
..
..
..
15.
W30

Supplies (Second-Hand); Safe Signoscope Mark 2 Professional watermark detector, in 


virtually “as new” condition, with mains adaptor. Current retail new £224. 
..
90.
W30

--; Safe Philalux 3 unit with shortwave and longwave ultraviolet tubes, white light, and large 


magnifying area, mains operated. Virtually “as new” condition, Current retail new £141. (
70.
C1

--; a couple of old “Vebar” type display stands, suitable for displaying Hagner/Prinz style 


pages at stamp/collectables fairs. Need cleaning and fixing-up, but difficult to find. (
10.


A Buyer’s Premium of 10% (vat-inclusive) will be added to all sale prices.
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COLLECTABLES (Non-Philatelic Items)



BANKNOTES
H31

United Kingdom; small mix comprising Bank of Scotland £1 (5, 1953-55), £5 (1, 1955), 


Bank of England 10/- (2).
..
..
..
..
..
35.
12K

--; 1922 Treasury 10/- in only about “very good” condition. TR8 (cat.£140 for VF).
20.
M1

Scotland; selection of £1 notes, all with different dates, of Commercial Bank 1927-55 (15), 


Royal Bank 1927-40 (7), and Union Bank 1924-54 (16). Generally fair to fine. 
..
£200.
25L

--; R.B.S. 2005 Nicklaus £5 (3) each in presentation wallet, unc. Also British Linen Bank 


1968 £1 VF.
..
..
..
..
..
..
20.
12K

--; Bank of Scotland; 1959 and 1966 £1, and 1965 £5, all fairly worn.
..
15.
25L

England; 1951 (3 November) white £5, prefix W, VF (clean and fresh but with some 


strong folds), BE94b cat.£80.
..
..
..
..
..
50.
25L

--; --; 1951 (16 November) white £5, prefix W, VF (clean and fresh but with some strong 


folds), BE94b cat.£80.
..
..
..
..
..
50.
10J

Australia; 1961-65 10/- Flinders with reverse design of Old Parliament House, signatory 


title “GOVERNOR, RESERVE BANK OF AUSTRALIA”, prefix AH/21, uncirculated. Krause 33, 


cat. $350.

..
..
..
..
..
80.
10J

--; another of the same, prefix AH/57, unciorculated.
..
..
..
80.
10J

--; 1961-65 £1 with signatory title “GOVERNOR, RESERVE BANK OF AUSTRALIA”, prefix 


HJ/95, uncirculated. Krause 34, cat. $300.

..
..
..
70.
10J

--; 1974-85 (1988) $2 MacArthur – ten unc. examples, each from the final printing and in 


individual presentation folders (Krause 43e cat.$9 each); also several other cheaper notes.
30.



CIGARETTE AND TRADE CARDS
28Z

Small box containing 22 different sets, and 1 duplicate set – Churchman, Gallaher, Players, 


Wills, Mitchell, Phillips, generally fine. (
..
..
..
..
60.
17B

Large shoebox with many hundreds of loose cards. (
..
..
..
30.



COINS

(
With the volatility of the precious metal markets, some of the estimates in this section may be 


superceded by events. Estimates here have been based on gold and silver prices of £20 and 


£1,050 per troy ounce respectively. 
25L

Mixed box (c.6.5kg gross) with much cheap material (UK commem crowns, pennies and 


halfpennies, foreign odds, etc.) but including roughly £3/10/0 face in UK pre-47 and pre-20 


silver. (
..
..
..
..
..
..
80.
10J

Mix in box (c.6.9kg gross) with much Australian and UK, a few banknotes. (100s) (
75.
M1

Large world mix in various tins, boxes, and bags, all in an old broken briefcase. All-world 


inc. some UK. Unfortunately includes a bagful of USA 1c worth next to nothing, but others 


make up. (c.19kg gross) (
..
..
..
..
..
70.
M1

Medium box with world mix in tin and smaller box – the bulk in UK pennies, halfpennies, 


etc. (c.10kg gross) (
..
..
..
..
..
40.
H31

Small mixed box of mainly UK inc. a few silver. (
..
..
..
30.
T96

Mexican 8r coin of 1783 (from wreck of El Cazador), fair condition in presentation box. 


Also eight modern philatelic numismatic covers, and a few stamps. (
..
30.
31Z

Small mix inc. Lusitania medallion. (
..
..
..
..
12.
M2

United Kingdom; 
32W

--; album of pre-decimal ¼d, ½d, 1d, brass 3d arranged by date. (100s) (
..
15.
30Z

--; Silver Coins; 1677 Charles II crown fair/fine, also 1844 crown (star stops on edge) F.
60.
31Z

--; --; four crowns around 1820, 1935 crown, halfcrowns of 1817, 1820, 1887, and 1923. 


Mixed condition, some very worn. (
..
..
..
..
£100.
32W

--; --; album arranged by date, with half-crowns (4 pre-1920, 11 pre-1947, 16 later), florins 


(1, 19, 20), shillings (8, 25, 38), 6d (3, 20, 20), and silver 3d (17, 20). Mixed quality. (
£140.
30Z

--; --; 1996 “Anniversary Collection” in original box (7 coins, £1 to 1p, all in silver proof). 


Cat.£150. (
..
..
..
..
..
..
30.
30Z

--; --; two of 1998 silver proof Britannia £2. (
..
..
..
30.
25L

--; Gold Coins; 1874 Half Sovereign, VF. ▲
..
..
..
£110.
M2

--; --; 1894 Half Sovereign, VF. ▲
..
..
..
..
£110.
H31

--; --; 1895 Half Sovereign, F. ▲
..
..
..
..
£110.
M2

--; --; 1900 Sovereign, VF/EF. ▲
..
..
..
..
£220.
31Z

--; --; 1911 Sovereign, EF. ▲
..
..
..
..
..
£220.
25L

--; --; 1911 Half Sovereign, VF+ but some glue on reverse. ▲
..
..
£110.
M2

--; --; 1913 Half Sovereign, VF. ▲
..
..
..
..
£110.
M2

--; --; 1913 Half Sovereign, VF. ▲
..
..
..
..
£110.
M1

--; Sets; 57 of the 1968 specimen decimal sets in blue plastic folders, cat.£2.50 each. (
15.

(
--; --; see also Jewelery. 
T96

Ancient; one each of Pontus (?), Illyricum, India, Macedonia, Persia, Greece (?), and three 


Roman. Mixed quality. (
..
..
..
..
..
40.
10J

Australia; 1915-61 range of silver threepences on home-made page. (72).
..
24.
10J

--; 1912-63 range of silver sixpences on home-made pages. (c.188)
..
..
£120.
10J

--; 1911-63 range of silver shillings on home-made pages. (60)
..
..
24.
10J

--; 1917-63 range of silver florins on home-made pages. (90)
..
..
£240.
10J

--; mix of silver coins comprising 3d (52), 6d (7), 1/- (3), 2/- (15), 1966 50c (8). (
80.
10J

--; “Type Set” folder with fairly complete range of KE7 to QE type coins (42) inc. several 


silver. 
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
40.
30Z

Canada; 1996 tiny gold $1 Maple Leaf, unc. (1/20th oz. 0.999)
..
..
45.
30Z

Europe; album with small colln. of Germany (63 inc. a few silver) and Poland (45). Also a 


few Canada. (
..
..
..
..
..
..
50.
30Z

Germany; 
30Z

--; c.1993-2001 collection of silver 10dm coins (54), each 15.5g of 0.625 silver (ASW of 


each coin 0.3114oz). Also 2002 similar €10 coins, (6), each 18g of 0.925 (ASW 


0.5353oz). Total ASW c.20oz. (
..
..
..
..
£280.
30Z

Guernsey; 1997 Golden Wedding silver proof £1 (2), and 1999 Royal Wedding silver proof 


£1. Each 9.5g 0,925. (
..
..
..
..
..
15.
31Z

Russia; 1898 gold 5 rouble, VF. ▲
..
..
..
..
90.



MEDALS
M2

Queen’s South Africa Medal (3rd type reverse) with five clasps (Cape Colony, Orange Free 


State, Transvaal, South Africa 1901, South Africa 1902), EF. Named to 25718 TPR. T. 


MACILWAIN 6TH IMP. YEO. 
..
..
..
..
..
80.
M1

WW1 Memorial Plaque (has been polished), plus matching WW1 Victory Medal (named to 


28241 Pte. J. Sellar High. L.I.) (
..
..
..
..
35.
M1

WW1 pair (BWM, Victory) (named to 51610 Pte. J. Maguire E. Yorks. R.) Also small silver 


badge (not military). (
..
..
..
..
..
24.
Y78

WW1 standard pair (named to 640179 Pte F. Jackson 2-Can. Inf.). Also a silver cigarette-


holder-case, and other oddments. (
..
..
..
..
30.
Y78

Group of six comprising 1939-1945 Star, Burma Star, Defence Medal, 1939-45 BWM, 


Efficiency Decoration (GVIR, with Territorial suspender bar, and GVIR bar), and Special 


Constabulary Long Service Medal. Also matching set of miniatures. (
..
£100.
Y78

Group of four comprising 1939-1945 Star, Burma Star, Defence Medal, 1939-45 BWM, 


plus matching set of miniatures. (
..
..
..
..
30.



POSTCARDS
V98

Large old original album with collection of largely Scottish views, plus other UK, a few 


foreign, artistic, and subjects. Mainly “golden age”, some up to about 1950s/60s. Some 


better cards. (398) (
..
..
..
..
..
£150.
I62

Accumulation in two boxes (large shoebox size) of just mixed cards of all periods and 


types, but a good proportion from 1900-30 and inc. more unusual, some better views, 


much European, artists, a few real photographic, etc. (Estimate c.1,500) (
..
£150.



OTHER CATEGORIES
Y78

Badges; 1933-38 seln. of Red Cross badges and medals, with bars for First Aid, Nursing, 


Chemical Warfare, 3 Years Service. (8 items) Also photo of the nurse. (
..
20.
M1

Books; Soldiering on St Kilda by James Mackay, 2002 (£29.95)
..
..
10.
M1

--; Greenland
xx
xx

C1

Collectables Literature; box of books and catalogues on coins, banknotes, etc, mainly 


about 1970s/80s. (10) (
..
..
..
..
..
10.
C1

--; big heavy box of mixed books (mainly 1970s/80s) on all manner of collectables – post-


cards, brewerania, transport tickets, playing cards, matchbox labels, etc. (c.38) (
24.
H31

Ephemera; small metal Bryant & May’s Wax-Vestas mathbox with picture of Glasgow & 


S.Western Railway Co. Paddle Steamer “Juno” on lid.
..
..
..
5.
M2

Jewelery; UK QV Jubilee Head Half Sovereign mounted in 9ct gold ring. ( ▲
£110.
M2

--; UK 1900 Half Sovereign (well worn from having been in ring) and separately the ring 


in which it has been mounted. ( ▲
..
..
..
..
£100.
M2

--; UK 1982 Half Sovereign mounted in 9ct gold ring. ( ▲
..
..
£110.
31Z

Medallions; British propaganda reproduction of German propaganda medallion for sinking 


of the Lusitania, 1915.
..
..
..
..
..
10.
30Z

--; bronze medallion (44mm) for Apollo 13, and another (64mm) for Apollo 15. (
10.
30Z

--; 1973 four UK FDCs (inc. one dupl.) each with sterling silver medallion.
..
30.
12D

--; 1975-76 six world PNCs each with sterling silver medallion of an explorer. (
50.
M1

Musical; a violin, quite old and worn, with case, bow, spare strings. 
..
30.
M2

Precious Metal Replicas; metal replica of USA $1,000,000 banknoteby Washington Mint, 


weighing c.128g, and with “.999 FINE SILVER” in the design. (
..
..
70.
M2

Watches; four fob watches, two of these rolled gold, and two chains (base metal). (
20.


VIEWING ARRANGEMENTS
Tuesday 30 August to Saturday 3 September; viewing of all lots at our shop, normal shop hours 
 

(Tue 10-6, Wed 2-9, Thu 10-6, Fri 10-6, Sat 10-6).
Monday 10 October; larger lots (marked “(” in the description); on view at auction venue 3pm-6.45pm.
 

smaller lots; on view at auction venue 5pm-6.50pm.
Any lots marked “” will not be taken to the auction venue (viewing at shop only).






Classified by Country
L37a

Aden; seln. of 28 Indian QV-KG5 stamps with Aden cancels, mixed legibility.

15.

100
Australia; 
10J

--; box with range of FDCs, mainly 1950s/60s and generally typed or written addresses 


(c.80), and a few odd others. (
..
..
..
..
..
20.
O49

Bahrain; 1938-41 definitives used seln. of values to 1r, with dupl., and inc. 4a (1 f.u., 1 g.u., 


12a f.u.). Cat.£319. (28)
..
..
..
..
..
40.
K36

Belgium; early to modern mainly used in stockbook. (c.1,250 different) (
..
20.

110
Canada; 
24L

Ceylon; mix in folder, mainly KG5 to early QE, with KG6 m.m. odds to 5r. (100s) Also 


just a few other Commonwealth. (
..
..
..
..
28.
I29

Estonia; 1918-41 mint and used colln. on pages in folder, with sets and better values. S.t.c. 


£280, excluding 11 Soviet stamps optd. Pernau. (128) Page at front inscribed “In remem-


brance from/Estonian Camp in Ratzeburg/Sept 17th (?) 1945./H.Vrapp (??)./Commander 


of the Camp”. 
..
..
..
..
..
..
90.

131
France; 
19L

--; mint mix in stockbook, strength in 1960s, many in u.m. fourblocks. (c.400) (
20.
08J

--; small box with a packet of mixed mint (much about 1950s/60s/70s, mixed m.m./u.m.) 


and another packet with used (good range, many pictorials). (100s) (
..
30.

(
--; see also UK (Postal History 1861-68).
36W

French Area; bundle of pages of mainly Africa, mainly 1960s/70s, largely l.m.m., often 


sets, of many countries, strong in Congo, Guinea, Madagascar/Malagasy, Mauritania, 


Senegal, Togo, Upper Volta. S.t.c.£1,500. (100s) (
..
..
..
£100.
K36

--; stockbook with mix of colonies and ex-colonies, mainly Africa, mint and used from 


early to roughly 1970s. (c.1,190 different) (
..
..
..
24.
35W

French Colonies and Post Offices; Saint Pierre and Miquelon; 1886 handstamped 10c 


black used on piece (26/FEVR/86 c.d.s.), and handstamped 15c black used on piece  (11 ??/


FEVR/86 c.d.s.). SG 13 and 14, cat.£1,200 and £1,000, each with Pinchot certificate (1985). 


Although these have certificates, doubt has been cast on their veracity.
..
50.
35W

--; --; 1926 interesting selection of covers all with the boxed “GOUVERNMENT/PP 030/SAINT-


PIERRE MIQUELON/SAINT-PIERRE” black handstamp – eight as “PP 030”, five as “PP”, and 


nine as “«P.P.» 030”. Mainly addressed to Paris, six of these have additional adhesives. 


Mainly fine. (22)
..
..
..
..
..
..
£150.

139
Germany; 

(
--; see also Poland.
W30

Gilbert Islands; 1976-95 useful collection of unmounted mint, plus some used, in two 


albums, probably complete in the basic issues. Includes better items e.g. 1976 wmk. w.12 


25c (cat.£28.), the same with the double overprint variety (red and black) (SG 10a, £375.), 


wmk. w.14 20c wmk. sideways inverted (£75.), $1 with overprint double (£400., perfs a bit 


rough at foot), 1979-80 defin 1c and 15c with wmk. sideways inverted (£90. and £130.), 


official opts. double on unwatermarked 50c and $2 (£40., £110.), inverted on watermarked 


$5 (£150.), plus some SPECIMEN overprints. A few more on stockleaves. 
..
£220.
24L

Hong Kong; KG5 to 1997 mint (mainly u.m.) and used colln. in folder, with strength in 


QE. Includes 1962-73 defin set (15) f.u., 1973-74 defin set (14) u.m., 1982 defin set (16) 


u.m., 1987-88 defin set (17) u.m., 1989 original imprint set (16) u.m., various commem 


sets, further defins. (c.400, 15 m.s., 1 bkt.) (
..
..
..
£150.
24L

--; 1938-52 seln. of l.m.m./m.m. values inc. 50c, $1, and the later $2, $5, $10. (Cat.£342 


for u.m.)
 (16)
..
..
..
..
..
..
40.
V61

--; Fiscals; 1885 3c with inverted wmk., unused, faults.

..
..
5.
L37a

India; 
C1

Iran; mixed lot in box (in 2 albums, 3 stockbooks, folder, etc.), mainly of early to middle 


periods, apparently gathered from various sources with the intention of amalgamating into 


one collection. Mainly stamps, with some better included, but some covers/postal history 


also. (Many 100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
£100.
H31

Israel; mainly 1970s/80s u.m. in stockbook (500+, 14 FDCs) (
..
..
24.
M1

Kenya, Uganda and Tanganyika; KG6KG6KG6
xx

08J

--; four shoeboxes or similar of highly duplicated used of KUT, Kenya, and some Tangan-


yika and Uganda, mainly 1950s/60s. (Many 1,000s) (
..
..
..
40.
K36

Kuwait; Booklets; 1959 4r80 bkt. SG SB1 cat.£32., and 1964 300f bkt. SB3 cat.£24., both 


complete and fine.
..
..
..
..
..
..
15.
39S

Luxembourg; 
01F

Muscat; 1944 opt. set (15) f.u., some toning on 2r. SG 1-15 cat.£130.
..
30.
19L

Netherlands Colonies; Davo standard printed album (pages up to 1962, a few stamps later) 


with small colln. of Neth. Indies, Indonesia, Antilles. (c.135) (
..
..
12.
12D

Pakistan; 1948-70 l.m.m. colln. on pages inc. a few officials, some blocks, 1961 7p sur-


charge inverted (u.m.), l.m.m. 7p surcharge with one missing “A”, etc. (c.435)
..
24.
07S

Poland; German Occupation; 1943 Copernicus (1 u.m. sheet with wee spot, 17 others m., 


7 u.), and 42 others).
..
..
..
..
..
15.
J7

Slovenia; 1992 colln. on loose pages of u.m. stamps, FDCs, postal stationery, etc.
15.
M1

Southern Rhodesia; 1928 two covers (each with 10d stamp, pmk. 28 Jan.) to London by 


First Official Airmail Flight – one on long souvenir envelope, the other small.
..
10.
19L

Spain; 1853-1977 m. & u. colln. in two-volume Davo standard printed album. Some are 


mounted with bad sticky mounts, so attention required. (c.1,100) (
..
..
40.

196
Switzerland; 
V61

Tibet; attractive though quite large (c.22 x 19cm) cover to Cambridge franked with four 


values of the 1933-60 imperf. issue. Small faults.
..
..
..
40.
W30

Tuvalu; 1976-85 useful collection of unmounted mint, plus some used, in two albums, 


probably complete in the basic issues. Includes many scarcer items e.g. 1976 2c with 


watermark w.12 upright (SG 4, cat.£1,000.), $1 upright wmk. (£40.), 2c wmk. w.12 


sideways (£150.), 2c wmk. w.14 sideways inverted (£75.), 1982 Cyclone opt. varieties, 


1983 Manned Flight 25c and 50c with inverted wmks. (£60.), plus many SPECIMEN 


overprints. A few more on stockleaves. 
..
..
..
..
£300.

202
United States of America; 
J7

Yugoslavia; 1992-2002 collection on loose pages, apparently all u.m. (in individual cello-


phane pockets) and probably about complete. S.t.c.£1,680. 
..
..
£170.




AUCTION PROGRAMME
     10 October 2011 – Stamps and Collectables     
     28 November 2011 – Stamps     
These dates, though fairly firm, is still provisional. The publication of the auction catalogue is confirmation of the date.


United Kingdom
37W

1840 penny black TI (probably plate 1B) fine used with 3½ margins, thin at right causes 


small tear. The red Maltese Cross has the appearance of the distinctive Stonehaven cancel, 


with clear doubling of the lines, especially the outer. This example does not match exactly 


with others we can find illustrated, but as the particular look of the Stonehaven Cross is 


caused by the inking, it is very possible that variation is normal. Sold “as is”. (
£100.
36S

1840 penny blacks (2) – one MB two-margin (small faults), other NK in poor condition.
30.
T96

1840 2d blue IF fine used with three decent margins.
..
..
..
40.
M2

1841 1d red imperfs seln. of mainly fair/good used singles with 1844 type cancels, plus odds 


such as fourblocks (2) and two showing part marginal inscriptions. Includes some fine four- 


margin. (c.350) 
..
..
..
..
..
..
75.

I29

1931 photographic print (15cm x 10cm) with two monochrome stamp designs – one small 


size 2½d of Shipbuilding, the other a larger 6d Airmail stamp with two biplanes. Inscribed 


in pen on reverse “G. Seymour Thompson Esq/With Compliments/FHWalleney/30/3/31” 


(last name could well be F.H.Vallencey). Tape marks at corners, but interesting.
75.
36S

1940 Centenary 2d bisected diagonally on plain postcard, cancelled 1941 Cobo, Guernsey. 


SG 482a cat.£40. Very slight toning.
..
..
..
..
10.
36S

1958-65 Wilding wmk. Multiple Crown 3d horizontal tête-bêche pair u.m., well off-centre. 


Mentioned is SG Specialised footnote to SG 575.
..
..
..
30.
36S

1965-80 small seln. of u.m. varieties comprising 1965 B.o.B. 1/3 phos invtd. wmk. (cat.£5), 


1966 Christmas 3d phos “missing T” (£20), 1967 Radar 4d with “broken scale” (£25, plus 


two others similar), 1968 Bridges 4d printed on gummed side (£32), 1970 Wordsworth 1/6 


missing embossing (£6), 1972 Christmas 3p missing embossing (£9), 1973 S.Wedding 3½p 


with silver splodge, and 1980 Authoresses 12p with “missing p” (£25).
..
35.
36S

1967-72 seln. of commems and defins all u.m. with missing phosphor inc. slight duplication, 


and a couple of pairs and blocks, mainly fine. Total cat. £187. (20 items)
..
35.
36S

1970 Christmas 5d u.m. with emerald missing, SG 839b cat.£130.
..
..
30.
36S

1975 Turner, Architecture, and Sailing sets, each stamp with black diagonal bar printed at 


corner, probably from PO displays. Some gum faults.
..
..
..
10.
36S

1975 Sailing 8p u.m. with missing black, centred slightly to right. SG 981a cat.£125.
35.
A Buyer’s Premium of 10% (vat-inclusive) will be added to all sale prices.
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265
Booklets; 
39S

--; 1953-97 (mainly 1980s/90s) seln. of booklets inc. June 1953 2/6, s.t.c.£175. (31)
28.
M1

--; 1978 70p booklet “Thatching” with selvedge attached at left, average perfs. SG FD3A 


cat.£250.
..
..
..
..
..
..
40.

271
Presentation Packs; 
V61

--; 1984-91 album of commem packs, face value £43+ (36) (
..
..
22.
39S

First Day Covers; 1929 PUC set (4 low values) fine used on long registered cover with 4 x 


North Shields c.d.s. Stamps are fine but for small scuff on 1½d, cover has a few marks. 
60.
39S

--; 1934-35 Photogravure useful group of FDCs, all on small plain manila window envel-


opes, comprising 1934 20 Aug (1½d), 24 Sep (1d with older ½d), 19 Nov (½d), 1935 21 


Jan (2d), 18 Mar (2½d and 3d), 2 Dec (4d with ½d). Mainly fine. Scarce.
..
50.
39S

--; 1934-35 Photogravure group of four covers, all small plain reg. covers (mainly window 


manila) comprising 1934 20 Aug (3 x 1½d), 24 Sep (3 x 1d, with 1½d), 19 Nov (4 x ½d, 


with 3 others), 1935 21 Jan (2 x 2d, with older ½d). Mainly fine.
..
..
24.
39S

--; 1935 Silver Jubilee set (4) f.u. on long registered envelope with 4 x North Shields lilac 


oval reg. datestamp. Small blemishes.
..
..
..
..
24.
39S

--; 1936-69 colln. of plain FDCs in box and in album, the main value being in the KG6 and 


early QE defins. (c.165) (
..
..
..
..
..
45.
39S

--; 1940 Centenary 1½d on long cover along with definitive stamps of QV, KE7, KG5, KE8, 


and KG6, each with North Shields c.d.s. 6 May. Some tone spots etc.
..
15.
30Z

--; 1971 Literary set on Wessex illus cover with John Keats Shanklin special handstamp, 


label address (cat.£110), and same set on illus cover with Stoke Poges special handstamp, 


removed label address (cat.£125, mail coach cachet, small faults).
..
..
40.
30Z

--; 1975 Turner set on registered PO illus cover with Turner’s Hill, Crawley c.d.s., rubber-


stamp address. Cat.£200.
..
30.
30Z

--; 1978 Horses set on registered Cotswold cover with Aintree c.d.s. and cachet, rubber-stamp 


address (cat.£90), and same set on Philart cover with Ascot c.d.s. and cachet, rubber-stamp 


address (£90).
..
..
..
..
..
..
30.
30Z

--; 1979 Horseracing set on PO illus cover with Kings Lynn FDI cancel, Sandringham 


cachet, unaddressed (cat.£25), same set on Benham silk cover with Royal Academy special 


handstamp, signed by Lord Derby, and same set on Stuart cover with Ascot c.d.s. and cachet, 


rubber-stamp address (£85).
..
..
..
..
..
24.

293
Scottish Covers and Postal History; 

309
United Kingdom Postal History; 
M2

--; c.1810-58 bundle of mainly Scottish unstamped covers, largely pre-stamp with a reas-


onable variety of markings. (50) (
..
..
..
..
35.
M2

--; a generally similar lot. (50) (
..
..
..
..
35.
39S

--; a folder (plus a few pages) of unstamped (mainly pre-stamp) entires/covers, mainly 


Northumberland and Durham markings inc. mileage marks, various datestamps. (50) (
75.
28M

--; 1861-68 seln. , mainly penny reds on Scottish covers, but inc. two with 2d blues, all 


folded for filing. Also 1857 2d red redirected cover (with boxed INNELLAN Scots Local 


type and handstruck “1”), and three French covers 1855-60.
..
..
40.

324
UK Cinderella; 
07S

--; Post Office Training School; bundle of modern definitive stamps in sheets or part sheets, 


all with black bars of P.O.T.S., mainly applied by hand (marker etc.), some by printing. Lot 


comprises full sheets of Machin 2p, 4p, 5p, 6p (printed), 19p, 20p, 29p, 30p (printed), 35p 


(printed), 36p, 38p, 41p, 50p, and Castles £1, £1.50, £2 (2 missing), £5, plus block of 20 of 


Britannia £10 (faults). Mainly fine, a few with faults.
..
..
..
£100.

333
Perfins; 

335
Islands; 


Guernsey; 

(
--; see also UK (1940 Centenary bisect).

345
UK Collections and Mixed Lots; 
A Buyer’s Premium of 10% (vat-inclusive) will be added to all sale prices.
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United Kingdom, continued. 

350
UK Collections and Mixed Lots; 
36S

--; bundle of stockcards with some QE varieties, mint Castles, phosphor-graphites, etc. 


(c.125)

..
..
..
..
..
..
55.

THE END OF THE SALE
© Robert Murray 2011
There should be three parts to this catalogue;


1. The Collectables Auction catalogue, covering lots 1 to     


2. The Stamp Auction catalogue, with lots continuing from     


3. A retail price list of second-hand philatelic literature.
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e. & o. e.


€uro Currency; We are happy to accept Euro cash payments in our shop. We normally allow the market rate rounded down to the next whole penny. For example, at the time of writing, the market rate is 0.8838, so we are allowing 88p per Euro (which is probably better than your bank will give you). You can also pay for lots in this auction by Euro banknotes (postal customers please confirm before sending). We also accept payments in our shop in Euros, and we buy the old “legacy” currencies, as well as other coins and notes. 



 BID FORM FRONT
BID FORM REVERSE
NORMAL BIDDING STEPS
We list here our normal bid steps for your information. This may be of help to bidders who are unable to 
attend the sale, as any written bids received which do not fit our normal pattern would usually be taken 
down to the next normal step. (We keep to these increments as much as possible, but do sometimes 
change if circumstances make it desirable.)
Up to £20, bids are in £1 steps.                From £20 to £30, bids are in £2 steps.
From £30 to £50, bids are in £2 or £3 steps (i.e. £30, £32, £35, £38, £40, £42, £45, £48, £50).
From £50 to £100 in £5 steps.                           From £100 to £200, bids are in £10 steps.
From £200 to £300, bids are in £20 steps.
From £300 to £500, bids are in £20 or £30, and above this in 5% to 10% steps.

Abbreviations; a list of abbreviations and symbols used is from time to time included in the auction catalogue. We suggest that you keep a copy for future reference.
m./u.m.
mounted/unmounted mint

accum.

accumulation
l.m.m.

lightly mounted mint


colln.

collection
g./f.u.

good/fine used

unu.

unused


seln.

selection
v.f.u.

very fine used

inc.

including

pmk.

postmark
FDC

first day cover

PSB
prestige stamp booklet
cat.
catalogue price
lvs.

album leaves

bkt.

booklet

p.stat.
postal stationery
s.t.c.

stated to catalogue (by vendor)
m.s.

miniature sheet
S.o.W.

“Stamps of the World” catalogue
PNC

philatelic numismatic cover
c.

circa (usually approximate quantity)
PTSA

priced to sell at
c.d.s.

circular datestamp




lot not being taken to auction
 ▲

Smaller bid steps accepted



earlier viewing of lot on auction day
 indicates that an image of the item can be seen on the internet at www.stamp-shop.com/images.html

THIS IS HOW YOU CAN BID;

In Person. This is a public auction, and bids are made in the traditional manners.

Bids by post. Please use the Bid Form supplied, and send first class.

Telephone bids will be accepted at any time before the sale (but the earlier the better). These bids 
should be confirmed in writing, even if the written confirmation will not reach us until after the 
auction. Numbers are 0131 552 1220, 0131 478 7021, or UK local rate 0845 0500 886.

A mobile number (07974 962649) can be called on the afternoon and evening of sale only. 

Fax bids; no fax facility is available. 

E-mail bids should be sent to us at auction@stamp-shop.com at any time from the moment you 
receive this catalogue until 3pm on Monday 10 October. Please do not e-mail bids to us after that 

time. Please use the format and wording used on the bid form that comes with your auction cat-

alogue, and include your postal address. (We have a back-up email address of 
stamps@blueyonder.co.uk in case of problems.) We normally confirm receipt of email bids within 

24 hours (not on the Sunday before the auction, and usually within one hour on the auction day)

CREDIT CARDS

We are happy to accept MasterCard and Visa credit card payments, as well as payments by Maestro and Delta. This facility can be used by room purchasers (who pay their accounts at the auction), by other local customers (who pay their bill in our shop), and by postal buyers. 
In order to deal with postal clients, our bid forms have been designed to make space for credit or debit card instructions.
If you want your purchases charged in this way, please complete the appropriate section. 
Do not complete these details unless you want to pay by card, and to have the lots posted.
We have negotiated good rates with our bank, and are able to absorb the bank charges for this service ourselves, and therefore there is no additional charge for the use of this facility, as long as postal bidders give us their details in advance of posting. Only for postal buyers where credit card details are given after posting, we will charge 1.9% extra (Visa/MasterCard), plus cost of posting receipt slip. 
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